
Technical Data Sheet  
Chemical Name:   
Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene

Main Applications:  
Concept modeling, Educational projects, Design projects, Ideal for 
functional prototypes stronger than PLA.

Description:
ABS is a commonly used filament suitable for making more durable 
and stronger parts than with PLA, as it can stand higher temperatu-
res, it is slightly more flexible and can be easily painted. 

Key Aspects:
It can be treated with acetone or acetone vapor to give it a glossy 
finish (be careful) and to make the object stronger, or to solidly glue 
parts together. Use HIPS as support material for printing ABS. ABS 
shrinks when it cools so you should use an enclosed printer with 
warm and steady air temperature (> 25°C) in order to prevent dela-
mination or warping.

Diameter:   
1.75 mm, 2.85 mm

Weight
750 g

Density: 
1.04

KODAK 3D Printing Filament
ABS

Meters per 750 g:
113.044 / 299.82

Weight per meter:
2.5 / 6.63 g

Meters per kg: 
399.76 / 150.725



Mechanical Properties

Elongation

Tensile Strength

Flexural Strentgh

Flexural Modulus

Izod Impact Strenght (3.2mm)

Izod Impact Strenght (6.4mm)

Rockwell Hardness (R scale)

Physical Properties

Density

Melt Flow Index (220C, 10kg)

Mold Shirinkage

Water Absorption

15%

485 kgf/cm2

720 kgf/cm2

24.500 kgf/cm2

24kgf . cm /cm2

20kgf . cm/cm2

109

1.04 g/cm3

38g/10 min

0.5% - 0.8%

- %

D638

D638

D790

D790

D256

D256

D785

A

D792

D1238

D955

D570

Typical value

Typical value

ASTM Method

ASTM Method

Color Information: Color: PANTONE:
Black 
Blue 
Green 
Gray
Natural
Orange
Red
White
Yellow

6C 
2935 C
17-6153 TCX
8402 C
--
1505 C
485 C
11-4001
1235 C

KODAK 3D Printing Filament
ABS

Printing Settings

Printing Temperature

Density (g/cc)

Build Plate Temperature

Cooling Fans

230-250°C

1.05

Required 80-100°C

OFF



Disclaimer:

This TDS, based on current knowledge and experience, contains a general summary of hazards and is consistent 
with the information provided by the supplier. No liability can be assumed for the accuracy and completeness of 
this information. The information in this TDS applies for this specific material only. It therefore does not apply for 
its usage in combination with other materials or ways of processing. It is user’s responsibility to read and under-
stand this information and incorporate it into individual safety programs, according to all legal and regulatory 
applicable procedures. Smart International gives no warranty whatsoever, including the warranties of merchan-
tability or of fitness for a particular purpose. Any product purchased is sold on the assumption the user shall 
determine the quality and suitability of the product. Smart International expressly disclaims any and all liability 
for incidental, consequential or any other damages arising out of the use or misuse of this product. No informa-
tion provided shall be deemed to be a recommendation to use any product in conflict with any existing patent 
rights.

KODAK 3D Printing Filament
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Warning:  
This product can expose you to chemicals, which are known to the State of California to cause cancer. 
For more information, go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
 


