KODAK 3D Printing Filament ABS



Technical Data Sheet

Chemical Name:

Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene

Main Applications:

Concept modeling, Educational projects, Design projects, Ideal for functional prototypes stronger than PLA.

Description:

ABS is a commonly used filament suitable for making more durable and stronger parts than with PLA, as it can stand higher temperatures, it is slightly more flexible and can be easily painted.

Key Aspects:

It can be treated with acetone or acetone vapor to give it a glossy finish (be careful) and to make the object stronger, or to solidly glue parts together. Use HIPS as support material for printing ABS. ABS shrinks when it cools so you should use an enclosed printer with warm and steady air temperature (> 25°C) in order to prevent delamination or warping.

Diameter:

1.75 mm, 2.85 mm

Weight

750 g

Density:

1.04

Meters per 750 g:

113.044 / 299.82

Weight per meter:

2.5 / 6.63 g

Meters per kg:

399.76 / 150.725

Color Information:	Color: Black Blue Green Gray Natural Orange Red White Yellow		PANTONE: 6C 2935 C 17-6153 TCX 8402 C 1505 C 485 C 11-4001 1235 C
Printing Settings		230-250°C	
Printing Temperature Density (g/cc)		1.05	
Build Plate Temperature		Required 80-100)°C
Cooling Fans		OFF	
Mechanical Properties		Typical value	ASTM Method
Elongation		15%	D638
Tensile Strength		485 kgf/cm2	D638
Flexural Strentgh		720 kgf/cm2	D790
Flexural Modulus		24.500 kgf/cm2	D790
Izod Impact Strenght (3.2mm)		24kgf.cm/cm2	D256
Izod Impact Strenght (6.4mm)		20kgf.cm/cm2	D256
Rockwell Hardness (R scale)		109	D785
Physical Properties		Typical value	ASTM Method
Density		1.04 g/cm3	D792
Melt Flow Index (220C, 10kg)		38g/10 min	D1238
Mold Shirinkage		0.5% - 0.8%	D955
Water Absorption		- %	D570

KODAK 3D Printing Filament ABS



Warning

This product can expose you to chemicals, which are known to the State of California to cause cancer. For more information, go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

Disclaimer:

This TDS, based on current knowledge and experience, contains a general summary of hazards and is consistent with the information provided by the supplier. No liability can be assumed for the accuracy and completeness of this information. The information in this TDS applies for this specific material only. It therefore does not apply for its usage in combination with other materials or ways of processing. It is user's responsibility to read and understand this information and incorporate it into individual safety programs, according to all legal and regulatory applicable procedures. Smart International gives no warranty whatsoever, including the warranties of merchantability or of fitness for a particular purpose. Any product purchased is sold on the assumption the user shall determine the quality and suitability of the product. Smart International expressly disclaims any and all liability for incidental, consequential or any other damages arising out of the use or misuse of this product. No information provided shall be deemed to be a recommendation to use any product in conflict with any existing patent rights.